GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2940

ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

AIMS LIKE INSTITUTIONS

Adityanath Shri Yogi;Antony Shri Anto;Kishor Shri Kamal ;Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal ;Premdas Shri ;Raghavan Shri M.
K.;Satpathy Shri Tathagata;Singh Shri Yashvir;Yadav Shri Madhusudan

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up 12 All India Institutes of Medical Sciences (AlIMS) like institutions under the Pradhan
Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the locations identified and grant released for the purpose;

(c) whether steps have been initiated for procurement of equipments, induction of faculties etc. for the new AIIMS like institutions
alongwith the details of estimated expenditure thereon; and

(d) the time by which the above institutions are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a)&(b): Government of India has decided to establish eight AlIMS-like institutions under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana
(PMSSY). The details are as under:-

S. State Name of Site Funds released
No.

1lst phase of PMSSY

1 Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 201.33
2 Orissa Bhubaneswar 151.14

3 Rajasthan Jodhpur 200.89

4 Bihar Patna 277.17

5 Chhattisgarh Raipur 189.21

6 Uttarakhand Rishikesh 233.18
2nd phase of PMSSY

7. Uttar Pradesh Rae Bareilli

8. West Bengal Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

(c): Yes. An amount of Rs.200 Crore has been envisaged for procurement of medical equipments for each AlMS-institution. A
provision of Rs.120 Crore has been proposed for Annual Plan 2012-13 towards recurring expenditure for induction of faculty,
administrative expenses, consultancy etc.

(d): Medical Colleges at all the six AlIMS-like institutions is likely to be made functional from Academic Session of 2012-13 and



Hospitals by 2013-14.
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